
March 14, 2013

Gregg Kyle                                                                                                               Via Email
Stanford Office of Technology Licensing
1705 El Camino Real
Palo Alto, CA 94306-1106

Re:       New U.S. Provisional Application for
“Methods of Predicting Preeclampsia”
First Named Inventor: Ling, Bruce Xuefeng
Your Reference: S12-310
Our Reference: STAN-983PRV

Dear Gregg:

Enclosed for your records is a copy of the above-captioned application as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office on March 14, 2013.  Please keep in mind that this is a highly confidential document and should be regarded as such.

As you are aware, provisional applications are not examined but do serve to secure a U.S. filing date.  Provisional
applications automatically go abandoned 12 months after their filing date.  To maintain pendency, a provisional application
must be filed as a regular U.S. application on or before the anniversary of the filing date.  Accordingly, the final date to file a
regular U.S. application based on the present application is March 14, 2014.

A copy of the official Filing Receipt will be forwarded to you as soon as it is received from the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office.

Sincerely,

BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Elizabeth A. Alcamo, Ph.D.
Patent Agent

Sarah Zizzo <zizzo@bozpat.com>
To: 'Gregg Kyle' <greggk@stanford.edu>
Cc: Heather Carrico <heather.carrico@stanford.edu>, "Sergey  Marechek" <sergey.marechek@stanford.edu>, "'bruce.ling@stanford.edu'" 
<bruce.ling@stanford.edu>, 'ting yang' <tyang1983@gmail.com>, "'abutte@stanford.edu'" <abutte@stanford.edu>, "lyl@stanford.edu" 
<lyl@stanford.edu>, "'qjwen@stanford.edu'" <qjwen@stanford.edu>, "'sheng@cdb.riken.jp'" <sheng@cdb.riken.jp>, "cantas0709@gmail.com" 
<cantas0709@gmail.com>, Elizabeth Alcamo <Alcamo@bozpat.com>
S12-310 (STAN-983PRV) 61/783,450: Provisional Application
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cc (w/encl.):     Heather Carrico, Sergey Marechek, Bruce Ling, Ting Yang, Atul Butte, Linda Miller, Qiaojun Wen, Guojun
Sheng, Cantas Alev

 
	
  
Sarah	
  M.	
  Zizzo
Stanford	
  Liaison
Assistant	
  to	
  Pamela	
  Sherwood	
  &	
  Elizabeth	
  Alcamo
BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP
1900 University Avenue, Suite 200
East	
  Palo	
  Alto,	
  CA	
  94303
Main: (650) 327-3400; Fax: (650) 327-3231
Direct: (650) 833-7777; Email: zizzo@bozpat.com
	
  
Confidentiality Notice:  This e-mail transmission may contain confidential or legally privileged information that is intended only for the individual(s) or entity(ies)
named in the e-mail address.  If you are not the intended recipient, or if this e-mail has been mistakenly directed to you, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution, or reliance upon the contents of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this e-mail transmission in error, please
immediately notify the sender at 1-650-327-3400, so that Bozicevic, Field and Francis LLP can arrange for proper delivery, and then please delete the
message from your system.  Thank you.
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